
OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR
NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

SAIKIA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, SHRINAGAR PATH, CHRISTIANBASTI, 
G.S ROAD, GUWHATI 781005

Website : www. nrhmassam.in e-mail : misnrhm.assam@gmail.com

NO: NHM/PROC/CH/SNCU/DRUGS/2594/2015-16/8764 DATE: 21/10/2016

Corrigendum No 1.
(e-TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS )

This is with reference to tender no. NHM/PROC/CH/SNCU/DRUGS/2594/2015-16/7777 dated 
3/10/2016 for supply of drugs. The following  amendments in the tender may be taken note of prior to 
submission of bids:

1. Sub Clause D under Clause 3 ( Eligibility Criteria) is amended to read as follows:
Manufacturer participating as bidder or manufacturer from whom the drugs, ampoules   or 
injectibles, etc shall be sourced by a distributor/dealer should have an Average Annual Turnover 
of not less than Rs 50.00 (Fifty) Crores during the last three financial years 2012-13, 2013-14 & 
2014-15 or 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16. Manufacturer participating as bidder or manufacturer 
from whom surgical items shall be sourced by a distributor/dealer should have an Average 
Annual Turnover of not less than Rs 5.00 (Five) Crores during the last three financial years 2012-
13, 2013-14 & 2014-15 or 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16.

2. Sub Clause E under Clause 3 ( Eligibility Criteria) is amended to read as follows:
“Manufacturers of Drugs items covered under the Drugs & Cosmetics Act shall possess valid 
WHO- GMP certificate issued by the Licensing Authority but for Surgical items GMP certificate 
will be applicable. For Nappy Pads GMP Certificate is not required but ISO 9001:2008 or ISO 
13485:2003 will be required.”

3. Annexure IX (List of Items quoted with name of Manufacturer) is substituted with Annexure IX ( 
Rev-I) included in this document.

4. Annexure XIII (Price Bid) is substituted with Annexure XIII (Rev-I) included in this document.
5. Annexure XIV (Details of items with quantities) is substituted with Annexure XIV ( Rev-I) included 

in this document.
Last date and time for receipt of tender is 2-11-2016 (up to 2.00PM) as already communicated 
vide circular No: NHM/PROC/CH/SNCU/DRUGS/2594/2015-16/8595 dated 19/10/2016.

All other terms & Conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.
   

Sd/-
Mission Director, NHM, Assam



Annexure-IX ( Rev-I)
Tender No………………………………………………………………………….

List of Items quoted with name of Manufacturer

Sl No Name of Items 

Quantity in 
Tab/Amp/
Bottle etc.

Name of the 
Manufacturer

Price Quoted 
/ Not Quoted

1 I.V. Cannula (Size-24 G), With inj. port-2way ;  
STERILIZED 52319

2 INFANT FEEDING TUBE (5FR), STERILIZED 22422
3 INFANT FEEDING TUBE (6FR), STERILIZED 14948
4 Three way Cannula, STERILIZED, Universal Size. 14948

5 INFANT/NEONATAL NAPPY PADS
(Details of specification at Annexure-IV (Rev-I)) 659217

6 Inj. Dopamine 40mg/ml IP, 5 ml Amp 11211
7 Inj. Dobutamine (50 mg/ ml) IP,  5 ml Amp 7474

8 Inj. Multiple Electrolyte in Dextrose Solution, 
Type 1 IP, 500 ml Bottle, FFS 59793

9 INJ 25% DEXTROSE(100ML) IP, FFS 14948

10
Disposable Syringe 50ml without Needle, 
STERILIZED 37371

11 PM LINE(200CM), Disposable, Sterile 14948

12
Transparent Dressing Plaster for new Born size 
(5 cm X 7 cm) with Pad size (2.5 cm x 4 cm)  
STERILIZED

7474

13 INJ LORAZEPAM(2MG/ML) IP, 2 ml Amp (Under 
Controlled temperature 2O – 8O C) 2990

14 Inj. Phenobarbitone (100 mg/ml) IP, 2 ml Amp 14948
15 Inj. Vancomycin (500 mg) USP, 1 ml Vial 37371

16 INJ PIPERACILLIN TAZOBACTUM USP (1.125GM), 
1 ml Vial 37371

17 INJ MEROPENEM(500 MG/Vial) USP, 500 mg  
VIAL 14948

18 INJ CIPROFLOXACIN 400 MG (2 mg/ml) 200 ml 
USP, FFS 14948

19 INJ FLUCONAZOLE 200mg/100 ml USP,  100ml
Bottle 4484

20 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, size 2.5 mm,  
STERILIZED 3428

21 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
22 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3.5 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
23 SUCTION CATHETER 6 FR STERILIZED 3428
24 INJ AMPICILLIN IP 250mg/vial, 2 ml Vial 2304
25
26 Inj. Aminophyline USP 25 mg/ml , 10 ml Amp 1458
27 Surfactants 200

SIGNATURE :
NAME & DESIGNATION :
DATE :
NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM :



Annexure- XIII ( Rev-I)
PRICE BID

Tender Ref. No:……………………………………………………………………………………………………. Date………………………………………….

Sl No Name of Items Quantity

Unit Rate (per 
Tabs/Amp/Bottl

e etc)

  (in Rupees)

Tax/VAT
(in Rupees)

Total Amount
(all taxes &  

transportation etc) 
(in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 =3 x (4+5)
1 I.V. Cannula (Size-24 G), With inj. port-2way ;  STERILIZED 52319
2 INFANT FEEDING TUBE (5FR), STERILIZED 22422
3 INFANT FEEDING TUBE (6FR), STERILIZED 14948
4 Three way Cannula, STERILIZED, Universal Size. 14948
5 INFANT/NEONATAL NAPPY PADS 659217
6 Inj. Dopamine 40mg/ml IP, 5 ml Amp 11211
7 Inj. Dobutamine (50 mg/ ml) IP,  5 ml Amp 7474

8 Inj. Multiple Electrolyte in Dextrose Solution, Type 1 IP, 500 ml Bottle, 
FFS 59793

9 INJ 25% DEXTROSE(100ML) IP, FFS 14948
10 Disposable Syringe 50ml without Needle, STERILIZED 37371
11 PM LINE(200CM), Disposable, Sterile 14948

12 Transparent Dressing Plaster for new Born size (5 cm X 7 cm) with Pad 
size (2.5 cm x 4 cm)  STERILIZED 7474

13 INJ LORAZEPAM(2MG/ML) IP, 2 ml Amp (Under Controlled  temperature 
2O – 8O C ) 2990

14 Inj. Phenobarbitone (100 mg/ml) IP, 2 ml Amp 14948
15 Inj. Vancomycin (500 mg) USP, 1 ml Vial 37371
16 INJ PIPERACILLIN TAZOBACTUM USP (1.125GM), 1 ml Vial 37371
17 INJ MEROPENEM(500 MG/Vial) USP, 500 mg  VIAL 14948
18 INJ CIPROFLOXACIN 400 MG (2 mg/ml) 200 ml USP, FFS 14948



SIGNATURE :
NAME & DESIGNATION :
DATE :
NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM : 

19 INJ FLUCONAZOLE 200mg/100 ml USP,  100ml Bottle 4484
20 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, size 2.5 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
21 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
22 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3.5 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
23 SUCTION CATHETER 6 FR STERILIZED 3428
24 INJ AMPICILLIN IP 250mg/vial, 2 ml Vial 2304
25
26 Inj. Aminophyline USP 25 mg/ml , 10 ml Amp 1458
27 Surfactants 200



Annexure – XIV (Rev-I)

List of Item with Quantity

Tender Ref. No:……………………………………………………………………… Date:……………………………

NOTE:

Sl 
No Items with Specification

Quantity
( In tabs/amp/ 

bottle etc)
1 I.V. Cannula (Size-24 G), With inj. port-2way ;  STERILIZED 52319
2 INFANT FEEDING TUBE (5FR), STERILIZED 22422
3 INFANT FEEDING TUBE (6FR), STERILIZED 14948
4 Three way Cannula, STERILIZED, Universal Size. 14948

5

INFANT/NEONATAL NAPPY PADS:
Unique Side Leak protection.
Plain PE Backsheet.
Length of the product :- 390 ±10 mm.
Width of the product :- 200±5 mm.
Length of the pad :- 300±10 mm.
Width of the pad :-110 ±5 mm.
Total Weight :-17.5 ±5% gm.
Free Absorbency in plain water :- 400 ml±5% 
Should be of packing of 10 pcs.

659217

6 Inj. Dopamine 40mg/ml IP, 5 ml Amp 11211
7 Inj. Dobutamine (50 mg/ ml) IP,  5 ml Amp 7474
8 Inj. Multiple Electrolyte in Dextrose Solution, Type 1 IP, 500 ml Bottle, FFS 59793
9 INJ 25% DEXTROSE(100ML) IP, FFS 14948

10 Disposable Syringe 50ml without Needle, STERILIZED 37371
11 PM LINE(200CM), Disposable, Sterile 14948

12
Transparent Dressing Plaster for new Born size (5 cm X 7 cm) with Pad size 
(2.5 cm x 4 cm)  STERILIZED 7474

13
INJ LORAZEPAM(2MG/ML) IP, 2 ml Amp (Under Controlled  temperature 2O 

– 8O C ) 2990

14 Inj. Phenobarbitone (100 mg/ml) IP, 2 ml Amp 14948
15 Inj. Vancomycin (500 mg) USP, 1 ml Vial 37371
16 INJ PIPERACILLIN TAZOBACTUM USP (1.125GM), 1 ml Vial 37371
17 INJ MEROPENEM(500 MG/Vial) USP, 500 mg  VIAL 14948
18 INJ CIPROFLOXACIN 400 MG (2 mg/ml) 200 ml USP, FFS 14948
19 INJ FLUCONAZOLE 200mg/100 ml USP,  100ml Bottle 4484
20 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, size 2.5 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
21 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
22 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE 3.5 mm,  STERILIZED 3428
23 SUCTION CATHETER 6 FR STERILIZED 3428
24 INJ AMPICILLIN IP 250mg/vial, 2 ml Vial 2304
25
26 Inj. Aminophyline USP 25 mg/ml , 10 ml Amp 1458
27 Surfactants 200



The quantity against each item is not final. The quantity may increase or decrease at the time 
of placing order. However, for finalization of the tender and evaluation of price bid, the above 
quantity shall be taken as fixed.

SIGNATURE:

NAME & DESIGNATION:

DATE:
NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM:


